E-MAIL : kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone : 0471-2447201



## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No.SS IV/Asst Dir Nat Savings/KNSS/23/B/T

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:18.07.2024

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission Assistant Director of National Savings (By Transfer) (Cat.No.133/2020) in Kerala National Savings Service Erratum Notification issuing of reg.
- Ref: 1. Ranked List No.273/2024/SS IV dtd.12.03.2024 2. Order of Hon.Chairman dtd.07.06.2024. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the "NOTE (1)" appended with the Ranked List Notification for selection to the post of Assistant Director of National Savings (By Transfer) in Kerala National Savings Service (Cat.No.133/2020) is deleted as per the reference (2) cited.

The Ranked List No:273/2024/SS IV dtd.12.03.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

## SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS IV